During the term of the agreement, Franchisee shall spend one percent (1%) of gross 

revenue per month on local advertising and marketing.  During the Grand Opening 

period, approximately two weeks prior to opening and four weeks after opening 

Franchisee shall spend an additional two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) on 

Grand Opening marketing activities as outlined in the Operations Manual. 

Franchisor reserves the right to collect some or all of Franchisee’s Local Advertising 

expenditure and implement Local Advertising on Franchisee’s behalf.  Franchisor